Mound City Businesses

PHYSICAL
BUSINESS NAME ADDRESS
Attorneys
The Law Office of Brian Tubbs LLC 222 State St
Auto (Vehicle) Dealers/Repair Shops/Parts
Blazer Repair Shop 305 Spring Street
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts 509 State Street
Gordon Auto Body 110 East Fifth Street
Laukemper Motors Hwy 59 North
MC Auto & Truck Repair 415 Frazer
Martin Tire Repair Shop 304 Savannah Street
Stuart Repair Shop 305 Spring Street
Banks
Citizens Bank & Trust 904 State Street
Farmers State Bank 1015 State Street
Nodaway Valley Bank 614 State Street
Barber/Beauty Salons
Afterlooks 107 West Seventh St.
The Attic 524 State Street
Elaine's Hair Care 607 Mill Street
Lindsey's Shear Perfection 601 Unit A
Car Wash
Jackson Clean-Up 419 Commercial Way
Sparkle & Shine Auto Bath 108 West Eighth St
The Spotless Lamb 1425 State Street
Convenience Stores & Gas Stations
Georges Total 711 State Street
Kwik Zone 908 State Street
MFA Qil 1314 State Street
Schoonover Oil 1006 State Street
Data Services
Midwest Data 702 State St
Electric Contractors
CK Electric 425 State Street
Farm Equipment
Hiawatha Implement Co,. Inc. 1410 State
Feed & Grain
Mound City Feed & Grain 227 State Street
Fertilizers
Kurtz Rural Aviation 130 Airport Lane
Northwest Fertilizer 301 W. Second Street
Yocum Services 203 E. 2nd Street
Florist
Rose Petals Flowers & Gifts LLC 601 State Street
Funeral Homes
Chamberlain's Funeral Home 1705 Ridge Dr
Pettijohn & Crawford 1405 Nebraska Street
Health/Clinics
Northwest Health Services 502 State Street
Mound City Family Medicine 514 State Street

Mound City Chiropractic LLC 105 W Sixth St
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442-5989

442-3115
442-3400
442-5438
442-3711
442-3661
442-5657

442-3800
442-5487
442-3131

442-5745
442-5919
442-5235
442-4095

442-3780

442-4033

442-3433
442-3600
442-3900
442-5727

442-5156

442-3136

442-3814

442-3525

442-5611
442-3163
442-3879

442-5916

442-5300
442-5425

442-5419
442-3181
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BUSINESS NAME

Heating & Cooling
Johnson Heating & Cooling
Scott's Plumbing Service

Insurance
American Family Insurance
Clodfelter Insurance Agency
Farmer's Mutual Ins.
Shelter Insurance

Jewelry

Greg's Jewelry Repair

Laundry
The Mat

Lodging

Ingrams Lodge

Mound City Businesses

PHYSICAL
ADDRESS

303 State Street
512 Mill Street

702 State St

610 State Street
505 State Street
514 STATE ST

307 E. 5th Street

702 State St

404 State Street

Western Hospitality, Inc. DBA Audrey's Mote 1211 State Street

SJD Hospitatity, LLC dba Super 8 Motel

Lumberyard
Mound City Lumber
Merchandise
Dollar General Store
Don's Sporting Goods
G & L Enterprises
Mound City L.P. Gas
Northwest Graphix
Prim & Proper
Open Season Gun Shop
Vest Enterprises

Music
Brown's Music

News Paper

Holt County Publishing/Mound City News

Nursing Home
Tiffany Care Centers

Pharmacy

Roger's Pharmacy

Plumbing

Scott's Plumbing Service

Realty

Barnes Realty

Hall Realty

Kathi Clement Realty LLC

Miller Realty
Recreation Hall

Extreme Fireworks

Restaurants/Food
Breadeaux
McDonalds of Mound City
Mound City Thriftway
Quacker's Restaurant LLC
Subway

109 W. 8th Street
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PHONE #
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Mound City, MO
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Mound City, MO

Mound City, MO

Mound City, MO

Mound City, MO
Mound City, MO
Mound City, MO

108 West Seventh Street Mound City, MO

426 State Street

215 West Sixth Street
307 Park Lane

712 Mill Street

502 State Street

805 State St

215 Walnut

208 Spring St

1302 Hill Street

511 State Street

1105 State Street

607 State Street

512 Mill Street

18156 Hwy 59
1308 State Street
513 B State St
523 State Street

1005 Jct Rd

1006 State Street
809 State Street
701 State Street
1012 State Street
906 State Street
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Mound City, MO
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Mound City, MO
Mound City, MO
Mound City, MO
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Mound City, MO

816-383-1397
442-3441

442-5910
442-3195
442-5445
442-5797

442-3739

442-3191
442-4000

442-5416

442-5517
442-3623
442-5688
442-3126
442-6291

442-3252
442-3204

442-3773

442-5423

442-3128

442-3355

442-3441

442-3177
442-3116
442-6500
442-5787

660-683-5593

442-6601
442-0184
442-5401
442-5502
442-3596



BUSINESS NAME

Terri's Place

White Rose Resturaunt & Gift LLC

Salvage

Lawson's Junk Yard
Stuart Salvage

Storage

Stuart Storage

Tax Service

Towin

Trash/Garbage Collection

Russell Tax Service

Double D Towing

Stuart Disposal

Utilities

Mound City Water & Sewer
Century Link/Embarg MO

Empire Gas District

Kansas City Power & Light

Veterinarians

Rafter Cross Veterinary Services

PHYSICAL

ADDRESS
520 State Street
515 State Street

307 Criswell
West Second Street

West Second Street
210 East Fifth Street

209 E Fourth St

101 Davis Street

205 E. 6th Street
110 East Seventh St
602 Joplin St

1015 West Seventh

302 East Fourth St

Mound City Businesses

CITY/STATE

PHONE #

Mound City, MO
Mound City, MO

Mound City, MO
Mound City, MO

Mound City, MO
Mound City, MO

Mound City, MO

Mound City, MO

Mound City, MO
Mound City, MO
Joplin, MO

Mound City, MO

Mound City, MO

442-5516
442-0139

442-5835
442-5657

442-5657

442-5805

442-3210

442-5657

442-3434

1-800-788-3500
1-800-424-0427
1-888-471-5275

442-3101



