Mound City Businesses

BUSINESS NAME	PHYSICAL ADDRESS	CITY/STATE	PHONE #
<u>Attorneys</u>			
The Law Office of Brian Tubbs LLC	222 State St	Mound City, MO	442-5989
Auto (Vehicle) Dealers/Repair Shops/Page 1981	arts		
Blazer Repair Shop	305 Spring Street	Mound City, MO	
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts	509 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3115
Gordon Auto Body	110 East Fifth Street	Mound City, MO	442-3400
Laukemper Motors	Hwy 59 North	Mound City, MO	442-5438
MC Auto & Truck Repair	415 Frazer	Mound City, MO	442-3711
Martin Tire Repair Shop	304 Savannah Street	Mound City, MO	442-3661
Stuart Repair Shop	305 Spring Street	Mound City, MO	442-5657
Banks			
Citizens Bank & Trust	904 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3800
Farmers State Bank	1015 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-5487
Nodaway Valley Bank	614 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3131
Barber/Beauty Salons		·	
Afterlooks	107 West Seventh St.	Mound City, MO	442-5745
The Attic	524 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-5919
Elaine's Hair Care	607 Mill Street	Mound City, MO	442-5235
Lindsey's Shear Perfection	601 Unit A	Mound City, MO	442-4095
•	001 CIII. 11	Mound City, Mo	112 1073
Car Wash	410 G . 1 TW	16' 16	4.42.2700
Jackson Clean-Up	419 Commercial Way	Mound City, MO	442-3780
Sparkle & Shine Auto Bath	108 West Eighth St	Mound City, MO	4.42, 4022
The Spotless Lamb	1425 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-4033
Convenience Stores & Gas Stations			
Georges Total	711 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3433
Kwik Zone	908 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3600
MFA Oil	1314 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3900
Schoonover Oil	1006 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-5727
<u>Data Services</u>			
Midwest Data	702 State St	Mound City, MO	442-5156
Electric Contractors			
CK Electric	425 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3136
Farm Equipment			
Hiawatha Implement Co,. Inc.	1410 State	Mound City, MO	442-3814
Feed & Grain			
Mound City Feed & Grain	227 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3525
<u>Fertilizers</u>		•	
Kurtz Rural Aviation	130 Airport Lane	Mound City MO	442 5611
Northwest Fertilizer	301 W. Second Street	Mound City, MO Mound City, MO	442-5611 442-3163
Yocum Services	203 E. 2nd Street	Mound City, MO	442-3103
Florist	203 E. 2nd Street	Would City, WO	442-3079
Rose Petals Flowers & Gifts LLC	601 State Street	Mound City MO	442 5016
	001 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-5916
<u>Funeral Homes</u>			
Chamberlain's Funeral Home	1705 Ridge Dr	Mound City, MO	442-5300
Pettijohn & Crawford	1405 Nebraska Street	Mound City, MO	442-5425
Health/Clinics			
Northwest Health Services	502 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-5419
Mound City Family Medicine	514 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3181
Mound City Chiropractic LLC	105 W Sixth St	Mound City, MO	3105

Mound City Businesses

BUSINESS NAME	PHYSICAL ADDRESS	CITY/STATE	PHONE #			
Heating & Cooling						
Johnson Heating & Cooling	303 State Street	Mound City, MO	816-383-1397			
Scott's Plumbing Service	512 Mill Street	Mound City, MO	442-3441			
<u>Insurance</u>						
American Family Insurance	702 State St	Mound City, MO	442-5910			
Clodfelter Insurance Agency	610 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3195			
Farmer's Mutual Ins.	505 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-5445			
Shelter Insurance	514 STATE ST	Mound City, MO	442-5797			
<u>Jewelry</u>		•				
Greg's Jewelry Repair	307 E. 5th Street	Mound City, MO	442-3739			
Laundry	307 E. 3th bucct	Wiound City, Wio	442 3137			
The Mat	702 State St	Mound City, MO				
	702 State St	mount city, mo				
Lodging	40.4 %	M 16' MO				
Ingrams Lodge	404 State Street	Mound City, MO	442 2101			
Western Hospitality, Inc. DBA Audrey's Mote		Mound City, MO	442-3191			
SJD Hospitatity, LLC dba Super 8 Motel	109 W. 8th Street	Mound City, MO	442-4000			
<u>Lumberyard</u>						
Mound City Lumber	108 West Seventh Street	Mound City, MO	442-5416			
<u>Merchandise</u>						
Dollar General Store	426 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-5517			
Don's Sporting Goods	215 West Sixth Street	Mound City, MO	442-3623			
G & L Enterprises	307 Park Lane	Mound City, MO	442-5688			
Mound City L.P. Gas	712 Mill Street	Mound City, MO	442-3126			
Northwest Graphix	502 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-6291			
Prim & Proper	805 State St	Mound City, MO				
Open Season Gun Shop	215 Walnut	Mound City, Mo	442-3252			
Vest Enterprises	208 Spring St	Mound City, MO	442-3204			
<u>Music</u>						
Brown's Music	1302 Hill Street	Mound City, MO	442-3773			
News Paper						
Holt County Publishing/Mound City News	511 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-5423			
Nursing Home						
Tiffany Care Centers	1105 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3128			
•	1105 State Street	Wiound City, Wio	442 3120			
Pharmacy						
Roger's Pharmacy	607 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3355			
<u>Plumbing</u>						
Scott's Plumbing Service	512 Mill Street	Mound City, MO	442-3441			
Realty						
Barnes Realty	18156 Hwy 59	Mound City, MO	442-3177			
Hall Realty	1308 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3116			
Kathi Clement Realty LLC	513 B State St	Mound City, MO	442-6500			
Miller Realty	523 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-5787			
Recreation Hall						
Extreme Fireworks	1005 Jct Rd	Mound City, MO	660-683-5593			
Restaurants/Food		J 7				
Breadeaux	1006 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-6601			
McDonalds of Mound City	809 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-0001			
Mound City Thriftway	701 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-0184			
Quacker's Restaurant LLC	1012 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-5502			
Subway	906 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-3596			
buomuj	200 State Street	mound City, MO	112 3370			

Mound City Businesses

	BUSINESS NAME	PHYSICAL ADDRESS	CITY/STATE	PHONE #	
	Terri's Place	520 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-5516	
	White Rose Resturaunt & Gift LLC	515 State Street	Mound City, MO	442-0139	
<u>Salvaç</u>	<u>1e</u>				
	Lawson's Junk Yard	307 Criswell	Mound City, MO	442-5835	
	Stuart Salvage	West Second Street	Mound City, MO	442-5657	
Storag	<u>ıe</u>				
	Stuart Storage	West Second Street	Mound City, MO	442-5657	
Tax Se	ervice				
	Russell Tax Service	210 East Fifth Street	Mound City, MO	442-5805	
Towin	g				
<u> </u>	Double D Towing	209 E Fourth St	Mound City, MO	442-3210	
Trash/Garbage Collection					
	Stuart Disposal	101 Davis Street	Mound City, MO	442-5657	
<u>Utilitie</u>	<u>es</u>				
	Mound City Water & Sewer	205 E. 6th Street	Mound City, MO	442-3434	
	Century Link/Embarq MO	110 East Seventh St	Mound City, MO	1-800-788-3500	
	Empire Gas District	602 Joplin St	Joplin, MO	1-800-424-0427	
	Kansas City Power & Light	1015 West Seventh	Mound City, MO	1-888-471-5275	
<u>Veterinarians</u>					
	Rafter Cross Veterinary Services	302 East Fourth St	Mound City, MO	442-3101	